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Lake-Sumter MPO
Community Advisory Committee

NAME

Juan Mahfouz
Jarrod Shoemaker
Fernando Perez Il
Tim Barrett

Egor Emery
Martin Proctor

Matthew Friedland
Nicolas Hemes

Vacant
Vacant
Vacant

Vincent Niemiec

Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Doug Faivre
Vacant

Richard Masso

Bill Leach
Robin Hughes
Meaghan Desoto (Alternate)

Vacant

Joe Wynkoop
Mason Allen
T.J. Fish

Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant

REPRESENTING

Lake County
Lake County
Lake County
Lake County
Lake County
Lake County

Sumter County
Sumter County

Town of Astatula
City of Bushnell
City of Center Hill

City of Clermont

City of Coleman

City of Eustis

City of Fruitland Park

City of Groveland

Town of Howey-in-the-Hills

Town of Lady Lake

City of Leesburg

City of Mascotte
City of Mascotte

City of Minneola

Town of Montverde
City of Mount Dora
City of Tavares

City of Umatilla

City of Webster

City of Wildwood
Transportation Disadvantaged

APPOINTED

01/24/24
01/24/24
01/24/24
03/26/24
01/15/19
03/26/24

01/05/24
01/05/24

01/13/24

05/29/25

02/03/25

01/06/26
01/06/26

01/14/24
01/15/24

COMMUNITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE 1300 CITIZENS BLVD., SUITE 174 LEESBURG, FL 34748

EXPIRATION

12/21/27
12/31/27
12/31/27
12/31/27
12/31/23
12/31/27

12/31/28
12/31/28

12/31/28

12/31/28

12/31/27

12/31/28
12/31/28

12/31/28
12/31/28



