



# Community Advisory Committee 2026 Member List

<u>NAME</u>	<u>REPRESENTING</u>	<u>APPOINTED</u>	<u>EXPIRATION</u>
Juan Mahfouz	Lake County	01/24/24	12/21/27
Jarrold Shoemaker	Lake County	01/24/24	12/31/27
Fernando Perez III	Lake County	01/24/24	12/31/27
Tim Barrett	Lake County	03/26/24	12/31/27
Egor Emery	Lake County	01/15/19	12/31/23
Martin Proctor	Lake County	03/26/24	12/31/27
Matthew Friedland	Sumter County	01/05/24	12/31/28
Nicolas Hemes	Sumter County	01/05/24	12/31/28
Vacant	Town of Astatula		
Vacant	City of Bushnell		
Vacant	City of Center Hill		
Vincent Niemiec	City of Clermont	01/13/24	12/31/28
Vacant	City of Coleman		
Vacant	City of Eustis		
Vacant	City of Fruitland Park		
Doug Faivre	City of Groveland	05/29/25	12/31/28
Vacant	Town of Howey-in-the-Hills		
Richard Masso	Town of Lady Lake	02/03/25	12/31/27
Bill Leach	City of Leesburg		
Robin Hughes	City of Mascotte	01/06/26	12/31/28
Meaghan Desoto (Alternate)	City of Mascotte	01/06/26	12/31/28
Vacant	City of Minneola		
Joe Wynkoop	Town of Montverde	01/14/24	12/31/28
Mason Allen	City of Mount Dora	01/15/24	12/31/28
T.J. Fish	City of Tavares		
Vacant	City of Umatilla		
Vacant	City of Webster		
Vacant	City of Wildwood		
Vacant	Transportation Disadvantaged		